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CHAPTER 463. 
AN ACT to repeal subsection (4) and to amend subsection (1) 

of section Z0.19 and subsection (2) of section 24.04, and to 
create section 20.191 of the statutes, relating to the commission-
ers of public lands and making an appropriation. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection (4) of section 20.19 of the statutes is 

repealed. 
SECTION 2. Subsection (1) of section 20.19 and subsection 

(2) of section 24.04 of the statutes are amended to read : 
(20.19) (1) Annually, beginning July 1, • * * 1929, 
* * * nine thousand dollars, for the execution of their 
functions. 

(24.04) (2) All expenses necessarily incurred in caring for 
and selling public lands shall be paid out of the * * • 
appropriation made in subsection (1) of section 20.19. 

SECTION 3. A new section is added to the statutes to read : 
20.191 There is appropriated to the commissioners of public 
lands from the income of the trust funds to which the lands ad-
ministered by the commissioners belong, on July 1, 1929, fifteen 
thousand dollars, and on July 1, 1930, fifteen thousand dollars, 
for an inventory and survey of all lands under their jurisdiction. 
This appropriation shall be chargeable to the income of each trust 
fund administered by the commissioners of public lands to the 
extent of the expenditure on the lands belonging to such trust 
fund. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved September 4, 1929. 


